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
for more details. 863-634-4497.  

625 ACRE RANCH IN NE GLADES COUNTY made up of a great mix of improved 
pastures, hammocks, and natural ponds. The property has a carrying capacity of 
approximately 200 head of cows with enough wooded cover to support a good 
population of whitetail deer, Osceola turkeys and wild boar. Several ponds that at-
tract a high volume of Teal ducks as well. The ranch can be purchased in one piece 
or split into four separate tracts consisting of 95, 155, 185, and 190 acre parcels 
MLS #OK221274 $5,937,500  CALL THERESA KERR AT 863-484-4769

S-2044: TAYLOR CREEK ISLES FURNISHED DW....just two lots from Taylor Creek! This 
property is Lake access and has 2 BD and 1 ½ BA. There is space and some plumbing for 
another bath. Open concept w/huge living area. Screened Porch overlooks the canal it is 12x50 
and the carport is 12x24. Nice Big Tree shades this property. Fishing dock & seawall. Owner 
fi nancing to qualifi ed buyer!!! MLS #OK221303  $215,000 CALL MOLLY 863-610-1526

OWNER FINANCEING & LAKE ACCESS

NEW
 LIS

TIN
G

PARADISE AWAITS

D-2045: GORGEOUS 3/2.5 HOME near town yet is situated on a beautifully landscaped almost acre 
lot. It has a new roof & new painted interior. The Living room has 2 story high ceiling that is cypress 
wood with beams. Tall book shelves on each side of the 2 story windows. The stairway has a landing 
that is seen from the front of the home, other features include custom built wood cabinets in the baths 
& kitchen, granite counter tops. Screened in porch opens to a beautiful large caged inground pool that 
has a Jaccuzzi with a little waterfall. 2 Vehicle carport is a nicely constructed pavilion & driveway has a 
red brick look fi nish. TRULY A BEAUTIFUL SETTING FOR THIS CUSTOM HOME. The lot is private w/many 
Oaks & Cypress Trees. Little Barn made into a Guest rm along with a paddock. Bldg near front of the 
home is a guest rm it matches the style of the home. Lots of parking for Motorhome & guest. Large Patio 
for parties w/built-in smoking BBQ. MLS #OK221275  $549,900  Call Molly 863-610-1526

W-2043: HOME IS ON A LARGE CORNER LOT.  3 BD, 2 BA large open living area w/
bay window & tile fl ooring. Newly remodeled Kitchen & Baths. Extra Nice Kitchen w/lots 
of Cabinets & an Island. Large refrigerator & smooth top range. Screened porch, large 
laundry/storage rm. Extra culvert, DBL Gates going into the backyard. Plenty of space to 
add extra storage Bldg. or garage. Backyard is completely fenced. Hurricane Shutters, 
Security System included. MLS #OK221301 $249,900  Call Molly 863-610-1526

PENDING
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• RESIDENTIAL
• COMMERCIAL 
• AGRICULTURE 
• ACREAGE

Gil Culbreth, Lic. 
Real Estate Broker

Phyllis Walker
(863) 634-3182

Randy Harden
(863) 634-7490

Theresa Kerr
(863) 484-4769

J-2030: TREASURE ISLAND WITH LAKE ACCESS ~ Spacious 2 BD/2 BA 
home with 2 lots on a canal approx 100’ to Taylor Creek. Seller has remodeled 
kitchen with granite countertop, new cabinets in bathrooms, new window 
treatments throughout, a metal roof & laminate fl ooring. Covered boat slip 
and two docks on either side of the tiled screen rm that sits on edge of the 
canal. Huge game room located off the kitchen that leads out to the tiled Fl 
Rm perfect for entertaining. A storage shed sits to the left of the shaded front 
yard and circular driveway. Home is suitable for a Permanent Residence, Winter 
Retreat, Angler’s Paradise or a nice rental property. Call Phyllis Walker at
863-634-3182 for an appointment today. OK220930  $245,000

Susie Hoover
(863) 634-7756

KINGS BAY COMMUNITY, Tennis courts, shuffl e 
board courts, and swimming pool. Pre construction 
2 bedroom 2 bath on high and dry lot. Select colors 
and fi nishes. $223,000  MLS# OK220687  and  
OK220688 Call Randy Harden 863-634-7490

Uses in CBD Zoning Districts. Restaurant, Cafe, Retail service 
store, Storefront Church in a multi-use building, Shopping Center, 
Professional Offi ce, Business Offi ce, Medical Offi ce, Dry Cleaner, 
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
Listing Agent Katie McFarland 

McFarland REal Estate 863-261-8338
Selling Agent Out of Town

MLS OK221084 
Listed: $50,000 • Sold: $42,000

Features: Residential lot in Turtle Cove, 
Buckhead Ridge. 

Listing and selling agent: 
Vicki S Anderson, Anderson Realty Co.

Subdivision: Ancient Oaks
Listed - 142,500 • Sold - $135,000

Features: 1 Bedroom, 1 Bath
Listing and Selling Agent: Jody Carter 

Lake O Real Estate

Subdivision: Ancient Oaks
Listed - $60,000 • Sold - $55,000

Features:  2 Bedroom, 2 Bath
Listing Agent: Jody Carter 

Lake O Real Estate
Selling Agent: Priscilla Gonzalez 

The Tucker Group

MLS Number OK221130 
Description Treasure Island

Listed.  145,000 • Sold 135,000
Listing Agent Katie McFarland 

McFarland REal Estate 863-261-8338
Selling Agent Joe  Stas Mira Real Estate

MLS OK220736
Subdivision: Treasure Island 

Listed: $100,000 • Sold: $92,000
Features: 2/2 Mobile home, new metal roof
Listing Agent: David Hazellief, Century 21 

Hazellief & Prevatt Realty, Inc/863-763-2104
Selling Agent: Sharon Prevatt,  Century 21 

Hazellief & Prevatt Realty, Inc/863-763-2104

MLS Number OK220834
Description Blue Heron

Listed.  479,000 • Sold 430,000
Listing & Selling Agent Katie McFarland 

McFarland REal Estate 
863-261-8338

Green
Listed: $265,000 • Sold: $265,000

Features: Basswood:  3 bd/2 ba
Listing Agent: Sharon Prevatt, Century 21

Selling Agent: Erica Harvey, 
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC 863-610-1490

Espitia - DR
Listed:  $20,000 • Sold:  $19,500
Features:  Dixie Ranch: vacant lot

Listing & Selling Agent: 
Wayne Williams, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  
863-261-4138

Subdivision: Ancient Oaks
Listed - $49,000 • Sold - $38,000

Features: 1 Bedroom, 1 Bath
Listing and Selling Agent: Jody Carter 

Lake O Real Estate

Listed: $199,000 • Sold: 199,000
Features: Platts Blu¡  Ranches, Vacant land

Listing Agent: Lori Mixon, 
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC  863-634-1457 

Selling Agent: Patrick Malone, 
Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC 863-634-3747

Listed: $149,000 • Sold: $147,000
Features: Seminole Cove;  2 bd/2 ba DWMH 

on water with seawall
Listing Agent:Cindy Brandel, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC 863-634-7022
Selling Agent: Becky Barber, Florida Homes

Subdivision: Viking Estates No Pic
Listed - $15,000 • Sold $14,000

Features: Vacant Lot
Listing Agent: Jody Carter 

Lake O Real Estate
Selling Agent: Rent 1 Sale 1 Realty

Quarles
Sold: $9,000

Features:   City of Okeechobee 
vacant lot

Listing Agent: FSBO
Selling Agent: Irene Hazy-Walters, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC 
772-342-2781

Listed: $20,000 • Sold: $15,000
Features: Seminole Cove; 

2 bd/ 2 ba DWMH
Listing & Selling Agent: 

Wayne Williams, 
Mixon Real Estate Goup, LLC  

863-261-4138

Listed: $17,000  • Sold: $13,500
Features: Viking:  vacant land 
Listing Agent:  Jacalyn Sutton, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC 863-801-4755
Selling Agent: B. Taylor, M

cFarland Real Estate

Watford
Listed: $124,900 • Sold: $114,000

Features:  Buckhead Ridge:  2 bd/1 ba 
updated SWMH  

Listing Agent: Rick Gonzales, Lake O Realty
Selling Agent: Paula Williams, 

Mixon Real Estate Group, LLC 908-872-6285
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MONTHLY SOLDS

MLS OK220719 
Listed: $425,000 • Sold:  $390,000
Features: 3/2/1 single family home in 

Buckhead Ridge with lake 
Okeechobee access. 

Listing agent: Vicki S Anderson, 
Anderson Realty Co. 

Selling agent: Daniel Rickards, 
Okeechobee Homes and Land

MLS OK220982  
Listed: $349,000 • Sold: $325,000  

Features: 3/2 CBS home in Treasure Island 
with lake Okeechobee access.

Listing agent: Vicki S Anderson, 
Anderson Realty Co. 

Selling agent: Angelica Hoyos, 
John Mitchell Real Estate.

MLS Number No MLS
Description 6400 Acres in Hendry County

Sold 29,205,000
Listing Agent  NO 

Selling Agent Vangela McFarland 
AND Katie McFarland 

McFarland REal Estate 863-261-8338

Oasis Village
Features: 3/2 DWMH

Sold: $125,000 
For Sale By Owner

Selling Agent: Gary Joiner, 
Legacy Real Estate of Florida, LLC
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